provided by HSBC Australia Pty Ltd. During the year, the Group repaid the outstanding
Commercial Bill Facility of $543,750.

financial report for the
year ended 30 June 2009

notes to financial statements (continued)

mcm entertainment group limited - 55

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to
Australian variable interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

2009 2008 2009 2008

$ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 77,528 518,414 26,846   449,719

77,528 518,414 26,846 449,719

Financial liabilities

Bank overdraft 827,220 499,352 - -

Commercial bill facility - 543,750 - -

827,220 1,043,102 - -

Net exposure (749,692) (524,688) 26,846 449,719

CONSOLIDATED PARENT

The Group regularly analyses its interest rate exposure, cash and debt levels.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the
balance sheet date.

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

2009 2008

Judgements of reasonably possible movements: $ $

Consolidated

+0.5% (50 basis points) (2,624) (1,836)

-0.5% (50 basis points) 2,624 1,836

Parent

+0.5% (50 basis points) 94 1,574

-0.5% (50 basis points) (94) (1,574)

NET PROFIT AFTER TAX

Higher / (Lower)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash
balances. The sensitivity for the group is higher in 2009 than 2008 due to an increase in net
exposure to debt. The repayment of the commercial bill was partly funded by the Group’s
overdraft facility.

financial report for the
year ended 30 June 2009

notes to financial statements (continued)

56 – mcm entertainment group limited

Foreign currency risk

The Group’s foreign currency charge has increased year on year due to a decline in the Australian